

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 302 OF 2007

NATIONAL COUNCIL OF EDU.RES. & TRAIN. & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARISH BULCHANDANI Respondent(s)

Date: 10/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 302 OF 2007

NATIONAL COUNCIL OF EDU.RES.& TRAIN.& ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARISH BULCHANDANI

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

This Appeal, by special leave, has been filed against the impugned judgment of the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan, Bench at Jaipur, dated 15.03.2005.

On the facts of the case, we are not inclined to

exercise our discretion under Article 136 of the
Constitution of India.

The Appeal is dismissed. No costs.

However, the questions of law are left open.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 10, 2011.